
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
ATOMIC ENERGY

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:4698
ANSWERED ON:22.04.2015
TECHNOLOGIES IN POWER PLANTS
Vellaigounder Shri Elumalai

Will the Minister of ATOMIC ENERGY be pleased to state:

(a) whether Indian Make Enrichment and Reprocessing (ENR) technologies used in power plants are below world class standard;

(b) if so, the details thereof;

(c) whether the Government has any plan to modernise the present ENR technologies; and

(d) if not, the reasons therefor?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE FOR PERSONNEL, PUBLIC GRIEVANCES & PENSIONS AND PRIME MINISTER'S OFFICE (Dr.
JITENDRA SINGH) :

(a) No, Sir.

(b) Does not arise.

(c) Yes, Sir.

(d) Does not arise.
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